

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Slice (2 oz.)

Servings Per Container: 11

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 280    **Calories from Fat** 120

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 14g                                **22%**

    Saturated Fat 5g                           **25%**

    Trans Fat 0.5g

**Cholesterol** 25mg                            **8%**

**Sodium** 380mg                                **16%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 37g                  **12%**

    Dietary Fiber 1g                            **4%**

    Sugars 24g

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin A 4%                •                Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 4%                 •                 Iron 8%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories:	2,000	2,500
-----------	-------	-------

Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
-----------	---------------	-----

Saturated Fat	Less than 20g	25g
---------------	---------------	-----

Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
-------------	-----------------	-------

Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
--------	-------------------	---------

Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
--------------------	------	------

Dietary Fiber	25g	30g
---------------	-----	-----

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

# Carrot Cake Roll with Cream Cheese Filling DC22446

## INGREDIENTS

Cake mix [enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, ferrous sulfate, niacin, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, soybean oil, dextrose, modified food starch, dry molasses, dehydrated carrots, soybean oil, egg yolks, sodium bicarbonate, salt, egg whites, sodium acid pyrophosphate, spice, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate, annatto and turmeric for color), cream cheese (pasteurized cultured cream, skim milk, cream, natural acids, salt, one or more of the following gums as stabilizer: carob bean, locust bean, xanthan or guar), powdered sugar, soybean oil with citric acid, shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and palm oils), donut sugar [dextrose, corn starch, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oil), titanium dioxide as color, rice flour, artificial flavor], water, natural and artificial flavor.

## ALLERGY INFORMATION

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Eggs, Soy.

## PACKAGING / STORAGE

22 ounce roll, shrink-wrapped in a reclosable container

Freezer – 12 Months. Refrigerator – 10 Days. Can be refrozen for future enjoyment.

## PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Keep frozen or refrigerated until ready to use. Thaw and serve. *Enjoy!*

Manufactured by Dutch Country Apple Dumplings Inc., Orrville OH

